
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Buchanan 00:18:06 20

2 Clovis North 00:18:54 74

3 Clovis East 00:19:14 98

4 Bullard 00:19:05 109

5 Sanger 00:19:47 159

6 Highland 00:20:01 175

7 Clovis 00:20:17 195

8 Ridgeview 00:20:44 238

9 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:21:18 292

10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:21:44 330

11 Roosevelt 00:21:45 334

12 Santa Maria 00:22:05 374

13 Bakersfield 00:22:08 376

14 Pioneer Valley 00:22:22 400

15 Righetti 00:22:23 402

16 Edison 00:22:55 450

17 Arvin 00:23:20 491

18 Golden Valley (CE) 00:23:31 517

19 East Bakersfield 00:23:52 535

20 Sunnyside 00:24:26 563

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Buchanan 00:18:06 7 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1722 Layla Merancio 00:17:55.43 2

2 3 1717 Brooklyn Buckley 00:17:56.66 3

3 4 1725 Molly Sundgren 00:18:05.38 4

4 5 1719 Noelle Frantz 00:18:12.46 5

5 6 1726 Aniston Welk 00:18:21.81 6

6 7 1720 Gaby Gutierrez 00:18:24.32 (7)

7 9 1718 Kynzlee Buckley 00:18:28.14 (9)

2 Clovis North 00:18:54 7 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1756 Giselle Renney 00:18:24.92 8

2 10 1757 Sabella Sanchez 00:18:28.24 10

3 14 1750 Katie Bosch 00:18:58.74 14

4 19 1758 Demi Villalobos 00:19:14.74 19

5 23 1749 Stephanie Arevalo 00:19:25.32 23

6 27 1755 Ariana Quigley 00:19:36.81 (27)

7 37 1751 Abigail Correa 00:19:55.82 (37)

3 Clovis East 00:19:14 7 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 1746 Laila Shepard 00:18:59.49 15

2 17 1742 Swedyn Carroll 00:19:06.82 17

3 20 1743 Janine Lopez 00:19:16.50 20

4 22 1744 Peyton Marzolf 00:19:17.90 22

5 24 1745 Elisia McAleenan 00:19:33.16 24

6 28 1748 Ava Yrastorza 00:19:37.96 (28)

7 35 1747 Allison Tsubota 00:19:51.00 (35)

4 Bullard 00:19:05 7 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1732 Isabella Ramirez 00:17:29.38 1

2 12 1731 Loryn Mata 00:18:41.63 12

3 29 1733 Olivia Scogin 00:19:38.63 29

4 31 1727 Gabi Belli 00:19:45.94 31

5 36 1728 Alyssa Campos 00:19:51.72 36

6 40 1730 Trinity Cunningham 00:20:11.08 (40)

7 57 1729 Jocelyn Cardenas 00:21:11.68 (57)

5 Sanger 00:19:47 7 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1824 Genoveva Vaca 00:18:35.62 11

2 16 1826 Sahara Wyrick 00:19:02.57 16

3 32 1823 Viviana Rosales Vazquez 00:19:46.35 32

4 34 1820 Natasha (Ray) Hernandez 00:19:49.16 34

5 66 1822 Abigail Pugliese 00:21:44.57 66

6 97 1825 Jayleen Velasco 00:23:00.03 (97)

7 105 1821 Gabriela Munoz 00:23:30.05 (105)

6 Highland 00:20:01 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1778 Catherine Pitts 00:19:17.54 21

2 25 1776 Liliana Monsibais 00:19:34.79 25
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 GIRLS

3 38 1780 Jaya Sweet 00:20:06.48 38

4 39 1777 Haley Nielsen 00:20:10.75 39

5 52 1775 Camila Monsibais 00:20:59.34 52

6 54 1774 Kaylee Garcia 00:21:03.29 (54)

7 71 1773 Mia Gamon 00:21:59.58 (71)

7 Clovis 00:20:17 7 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 1738 Bryana Ford 00:19:12.90 18

2 42 1735 Jordan Canzano 00:20:20.15 42

3 44 1734 Logan Andrade 00:20:29.09 44

4 45 1737 Annabelle Filippi 00:20:41.08 45

5 46 1736 Izzy Fielding 00:20:42.46 46

6 47 1741 Layla Ramos 00:20:46.87 (47)

7 49 1740 Aubree Molina 00:20:48.79 (49)

8 Ridgeview 00:20:44 7 238

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1805 Yuridia Rivas-Sandoval 00:18:51.52 13

2 26 1801 Chelsea Jauregui 00:19:35.36 26

3 48 1797 Sophia Espinoza 00:20:47.46 48

4 72 1804 Sofia Ramirez 00:22:00.78 72

5 79 1800 Phoebe Harthorn 00:22:27.29 79

6 83 1803 Valeria Perez 00:22:40.44 (83)

7 93 1796 Yasmin Cebreros 00:22:58.88 (93)

9 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:21:18 7 292

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 1781 Addison Ash 00:20:13.79 41

2 51 1785 Kenzington Perez 00:20:58.64 51

3 53 1782 Aurah Bella Bongcaron 00:21:02.64 53

4 67 1786 Isabel Sanchez 00:21:48.36 67

5 80 1787 Rhyen Watson 00:22:27.89 80

6 92 1784 Olivia McCaa 00:22:50.46 (92)

7 103 1783 Alexia Briones 00:23:26.32 (103)

10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:21:44 7 330

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 56 1793 Ariana Lopez 00:21:06.93 56

2 64 1788 Alexa Avalos 00:21:40.00 64

3 68 1792 Rozalia Longbottom 00:21:54.81 68

4 69 1790 Scarlett Boyle 00:21:55.72 69

5 73 1794 Anastasia Mikhael 00:22:04.43 73

6 90 1791 Emily Inhphom 00:22:49.16 (90)

7 91 1789 Victoria Benavides 00:22:50.05 (91)

11 Roosevelt 00:21:45 7 334

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 1814 Jesahbelle Cortez-Chavez 00:19:48.60 33

2 50 1813 Lizzet Alvarez 00:20:54.22 50

3 82 1818 Kimberly Romero 00:22:36.60 82

4 84 1815 Mariana Fierro 00:22:42.42 84

5 85 1812 Azucena Altamirano Gonzalez 00:22:43.47 85

6 110 1817 Heidi Huerta 00:23:52.46 (110)

7 111 1816 Elizabeth Hernandez 00:23:54.95 (111)

12 Santa Maria 00:22:05 7 374

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

Printed: 11/21/2025 2:00:51 PM Page: 3 of 8



2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 GIRLS

1 59 1832 Lucero Ortiz 00:21:21.23 59

2 60 1827 Alice Birrueta 00:21:28.78 60

3 62 1833 Lili Perez Santiago 00:21:36.09 62

4 94 1828 Michelle Cruz 00:22:59.22 94

5 99 1830 Marisol Gonzalez 00:23:03.54 99

6 112 1831 Emily Matuz 00:24:02.10 (112)

7 113 1829 Erica Galicia 00:24:04.42 (113)

13 Bakersfield 00:22:08 7 376

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 1714 Yureimi Vazquez 00:20:20.42 43

2 55 1707 Avy Garcia 00:21:06.37 55

3 81 1708 Genevy Joven 00:22:32.32 81

4 88 1713 Isabella Pauley-Flores 00:22:48.82 88

5 109 1710 Sydney Lewis 00:23:52.10 109

6 114 1715 Johanna Vega 00:24:04.69 (114)

7 128 1712 Izabella Paclijan 00:25:35.27 (128)

14 Pioneer Valley 00:22:22 7 400

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 65 1154 Aaliyah Ruiz 00:21:43.91 65

2 74 1153 Monserrat Ramirez 00:22:06.69 74

3 75 1152 Khristine Joy Inay 00:22:06.80 75

4 86 1149 Jaslene Castro 00:22:44.83 86

5 100 1148 Selia Carmona 00:23:08.95 100

6 104 1151 Jasmine Hernandez 00:23:29.60 (104)

7 127 1150 Elizabeth Farfan Baron 00:25:26.42 (127)

15 Righetti 00:22:23 6 402

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 1811 Amaya Uvalle 00:19:42.76 30

2 70 1806 Makenna Emerson 00:21:57.40 70

3 78 1807 Morgan Emerson 00:22:26.30 78

4 106 1809 Liliana Taylor 00:23:33.08 106

5 118 1810 Gigi Tosches 00:24:17.10 118

6 126 1808 Yeonjae Kim 00:25:17.43 (126)

16 Edison 00:22:55 6 450

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 61 1760 Paxton Bush 00:21:34.41 61

2 63 1759 Audrey Bush 00:21:36.19 63

3 95 1761 Mya Diaz 00:22:59.34 95

4 107 1762 McKenzie Feagin 00:23:34.45 107

5 124 1764 Lola Miranda 00:24:54.89 124

6 125 1763 Kayla Martinez Antonio 00:25:08.61 (125)

17 Arvin 00:23:20 6 491

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 58 1700 Susana Fuentes 00:21:15.81 58

2 77 1704 Mireya Marquez 00:22:20.26 77

3 117 1706 Ashley Vasquez 00:24:16.73 117

4 119 1702 Renata Gonzalez 00:24:17.40 119

5 120 1705 Leylani Rios 00:24:30.67 120

6 130 1701 Aaliyah Garcia 00:26:04.62 (130)

18 Golden Valley (CE) 00:23:31 7 517

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 76 1769 Jayden Mojica 00:22:11.91 76
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2 101 1765 Cristina Ceja 00:23:11.07 101

3 102 1770 Hazel Prado 00:23:17.31 102

4 115 1768 Leah Martinez 00:24:10.30 115

5 123 1771 Jocelyn Reyes 00:24:48.74 123

6 131 1767 Breanna Madrigal 00:26:20.40 (131)

7 133 1766 Yareli Cortes Vasquez 00:26:46.10 (133)

19 East Bakersfield 00:23:52 7 535

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 87 1138 Analy Ruiz-Lopez 00:22:46.64 87

2 89 1134 Skarlett Cortez 00:22:48.89 89

3 116 1136 Regann Gil Martinez 00:24:15.14 116

4 121 1135 Emily Garcia 00:24:43.40 121

5 122 1133 Melanie Campos 00:24:47.80 122

6 134 1139 Jazmine Vidal 00:28:24.19 (134)

7 137 1137 Denise Martinez 00:30:11.24 (137)

20 Sunnyside 00:24:26 7 563

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 96 1837 Natalie Guiterrez 00:22:59.70 96

2 98 1839 Ambar Perez Bocanegra 00:23:01.99 98

3 108 1840 Ayana Temoxtle 00:23:42.02 108

4 129 1836 Lia Garcia 00:25:43.31 129

5 132 1834 Elizabeth Bedolla 00:26:44.54 132

6 135 1841 Enedina Verduzco 00:28:34.72 (135)

7 136 1838 Pamela Lemus Armenta 00:28:36.67 (136)
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1732 Isabella Ramirez SR 00:17:29.38 Bullard

2 2 1722 Layla Merancio SO 00:17:55.43 Buchanan

3 3 1717 Brooklyn Buckley SO 00:17:56.66 Buchanan

4 4 1725 Molly Sundgren JR 00:18:05.38 Buchanan

5 5 1719 Noelle Frantz FR 00:18:12.46 Buchanan

6 6 1726 Aniston Welk FR 00:18:21.81 Buchanan

7 (7) 1720 Gaby Gutierrez SO 00:18:24.32 Buchanan

8 8 1756 Giselle Renney JR 00:18:24.92 Clovis North

9 (9) 1718 Kynzlee Buckley SR 00:18:28.14 Buchanan

10 10 1757 Sabella Sanchez SO 00:18:28.24 Clovis North

11 11 1824 Genoveva Vaca JR 00:18:35.62 Sanger

12 12 1731 Loryn Mata SO 00:18:41.63 Bullard

13 13 1805 Yuridia Rivas-Sandoval SO 00:18:51.52 Ridgeview

14 14 1750 Katie Bosch SO 00:18:58.74 Clovis North

15 15 1746 Laila Shepard FR 00:18:59.49 Clovis East

16 16 1826 Sahara Wyrick SO 00:19:02.57 Sanger

17 17 1742 Swedyn Carroll SO 00:19:06.82 Clovis East

18 18 1738 Bryana Ford SR 00:19:12.90 Clovis

19 19 1758 Demi Villalobos SO 00:19:14.74 Clovis North

20 20 1743 Janine Lopez JR 00:19:16.50 Clovis East

21 21 1778 Catherine Pitts SO 00:19:17.54 Highland

22 22 1744 Peyton Marzolf FR 00:19:17.90 Clovis East

23 23 1749 Stephanie Arevalo SO 00:19:25.32 Clovis North

24 24 1745 Elisia McAleenan SO 00:19:33.16 Clovis East

25 25 1776 Liliana Monsibais JR 00:19:34.79 Highland

26 26 1801 Chelsea Jauregui SR 00:19:35.36 Ridgeview

27 (27) 1755 Ariana Quigley SO 00:19:36.81 Clovis North

28 (28) 1748 Ava Yrastorza SO 00:19:37.96 Clovis East

29 29 1733 Olivia Scogin FR 00:19:38.63 Bullard

30 30 1811 Amaya Uvalle SR 00:19:42.76 Righetti

31 31 1727 Gabi Belli JR 00:19:45.94 Bullard

32 32 1823 Viviana Rosales Vazquez FR 00:19:46.35 Sanger

33 33 1814 Jesahbelle Cortez-Chavez FR 00:19:48.60 Roosevelt

34 34 1820 Natasha (Ray) Hernandez JR 00:19:49.16 Sanger

35 (35) 1747 Allison Tsubota SR 00:19:51.00 Clovis East

36 36 1728 Alyssa Campos SO 00:19:51.72 Bullard

37 (37) 1751 Abigail Correa FR 00:19:55.82 Clovis North

38 38 1780 Jaya Sweet SR 00:20:06.48 Highland

39 39 1777 Haley Nielsen SO 00:20:10.75 Highland

40 (40) 1730 Trinity Cunningham SR 00:20:11.08 Bullard

41 41 1781 Addison Ash FR 00:20:13.79 Liberty - Bakersfield

42 42 1735 Jordan Canzano JR 00:20:20.15 Clovis

43 43 1714 Yureimi Vazquez SR 00:20:20.42 Bakersfield

44 44 1734 Logan Andrade SO 00:20:29.09 Clovis

45 45 1737 Annabelle Filippi FR 00:20:41.08 Clovis

46 46 1736 Izzy Fielding SR 00:20:42.46 Clovis

47 (47) 1741 Layla Ramos SO 00:20:46.87 Clovis

48 48 1797 Sophia Espinoza JR 00:20:47.46 Ridgeview

49 (49) 1740 Aubree Molina SO 00:20:48.79 Clovis

50 50 1813 Lizzet Alvarez FR 00:20:54.22 Roosevelt

51 51 1785 Kenzington Perez JR 00:20:58.64 Liberty - Bakersfield
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52 52 1775 Camila Monsibais FR 00:20:59.34 Highland

53 53 1782 Aurah Bella Bongcaron SO 00:21:02.64 Liberty - Bakersfield

54 (54) 1774 Kaylee Garcia FR 00:21:03.29 Highland

55 55 1707 Avy Garcia FR 00:21:06.37 Bakersfield

56 56 1793 Ariana Lopez JR 00:21:06.93 Redwood (Visalia)

57 (57) 1729 Jocelyn Cardenas SO 00:21:11.68 Bullard

58 58 1700 Susana Fuentes SO 00:21:15.81 Arvin

59 59 1832 Lucero Ortiz SR 00:21:21.23 Santa Maria

60 60 1827 Alice Birrueta SR 00:21:28.78 Santa Maria

61 61 1760 Paxton Bush SR 00:21:34.41 Edison

62 62 1833 Lili Perez Santiago FR 00:21:36.09 Santa Maria

63 63 1759 Audrey Bush SO 00:21:36.19 Edison

64 64 1788 Alexa Avalos FR 00:21:40.00 Redwood (Visalia)

65 65 1154 Aaliyah Ruiz JR 00:21:43.91 Pioneer Valley

66 66 1822 Abigail Pugliese JR 00:21:44.57 Sanger

67 67 1786 Isabel Sanchez SO 00:21:48.36 Liberty - Bakersfield

68 68 1792 Rozalia Longbottom JR 00:21:54.81 Redwood (Visalia)

69 69 1790 Scarlett Boyle JR 00:21:55.72 Redwood (Visalia)

70 70 1806 Makenna Emerson JR 00:21:57.40 Righetti

71 (71) 1773 Mia Gamon JR 00:21:59.58 Highland

72 72 1804 Sofia Ramirez SR 00:22:00.78 Ridgeview

73 73 1794 Anastasia Mikhael SO 00:22:04.43 Redwood (Visalia)

74 74 1153 Monserrat Ramirez JR 00:22:06.69 Pioneer Valley

75 75 1152 Khristine Joy Inay SR 00:22:06.80 Pioneer Valley

76 76 1769 Jayden Mojica FR 00:22:11.91 Golden Valley (CE)

77 77 1704 Mireya Marquez JR 00:22:20.26 Arvin

78 78 1807 Morgan Emerson JR 00:22:26.30 Righetti

79 79 1800 Phoebe Harthorn SO 00:22:27.29 Ridgeview

80 80 1787 Rhyen Watson JR 00:22:27.89 Liberty - Bakersfield

81 81 1708 Genevy Joven SR 00:22:32.32 Bakersfield

82 82 1818 Kimberly Romero JR 00:22:36.60 Roosevelt

83 (83) 1803 Valeria Perez SO 00:22:40.44 Ridgeview

84 84 1815 Mariana Fierro SR 00:22:42.42 Roosevelt

85 85 1812 Azucena Altamirano Gonzalez SO 00:22:43.47 Roosevelt

86 86 1149 Jaslene Castro JR 00:22:44.83 Pioneer Valley

87 87 1138 Analy Ruiz-Lopez SO 00:22:46.64 East Bakersfield

88 88 1713 Isabella Pauley-Flores JR 00:22:48.82 Bakersfield

89 89 1134 Skarlett Cortez SR 00:22:48.89 East Bakersfield

90 (90) 1791 Emily Inhphom SR 00:22:49.16 Redwood (Visalia)

91 (91) 1789 Victoria Benavides FR 00:22:50.05 Redwood (Visalia)

92 (92) 1784 Olivia McCaa FR 00:22:50.46 Liberty - Bakersfield

93 (93) 1796 Yasmin Cebreros SR 00:22:58.88 Ridgeview

94 94 1828 Michelle Cruz JR 00:22:59.22 Santa Maria

95 95 1761 Mya Diaz JR 00:22:59.34 Edison

96 96 1837 Natalie Guiterrez SR 00:22:59.70 Sunnyside

97 (97) 1825 Jayleen Velasco FR 00:23:00.03 Sanger

98 98 1839 Ambar Perez Bocanegra SR 00:23:01.99 Sunnyside

99 99 1830 Marisol Gonzalez SR 00:23:03.54 Santa Maria

100 100 1148 Selia Carmona SR 00:23:08.95 Pioneer Valley

101 101 1765 Cristina Ceja SR 00:23:11.07 Golden Valley (CE)

102 102 1770 Hazel Prado SO 00:23:17.31 Golden Valley (CE)

103 (103) 1783 Alexia Briones SO 00:23:26.32 Liberty - Bakersfield

104 (104) 1151 Jasmine Hernandez JR 00:23:29.60 Pioneer Valley

105 (105) 1821 Gabriela Munoz SR 00:23:30.05 Sanger
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106 106 1809 Liliana Taylor FR 00:23:33.08 Righetti

107 107 1762 McKenzie Feagin FR 00:23:34.45 Edison

108 108 1840 Ayana Temoxtle JR 00:23:42.02 Sunnyside

109 109 1710 Sydney Lewis SO 00:23:52.10 Bakersfield

110 (110) 1817 Heidi Huerta JR 00:23:52.46 Roosevelt

111 (111) 1816 Elizabeth Hernandez SO 00:23:54.95 Roosevelt

112 (112) 1831 Emily Matuz SR 00:24:02.10 Santa Maria

113 (113) 1829 Erica Galicia JR 00:24:04.42 Santa Maria

114 (114) 1715 Johanna Vega JR 00:24:04.69 Bakersfield

115 115 1768 Leah Martinez SO 00:24:10.30 Golden Valley (CE)

116 116 1136 Regann Gil Martinez FR 00:24:15.14 East Bakersfield

117 117 1706 Ashley Vasquez FR 00:24:16.73 Arvin

118 118 1810 Gigi Tosches JR 00:24:17.10 Righetti

119 119 1702 Renata Gonzalez SO 00:24:17.40 Arvin

120 120 1705 Leylani Rios JR 00:24:30.67 Arvin

121 121 1135 Emily Garcia JR 00:24:43.40 East Bakersfield

122 122 1133 Melanie Campos JR 00:24:47.80 East Bakersfield

123 123 1771 Jocelyn Reyes SR 00:24:48.74 Golden Valley (CE)

124 124 1764 Lola Miranda SR 00:24:54.89 Edison

125 (125) 1763 Kayla Martinez Antonio FR 00:25:08.61 Edison

126 (126) 1808 Yeonjae Kim SO 00:25:17.43 Righetti

127 (127) 1150 Elizabeth Farfan Baron JR 00:25:26.42 Pioneer Valley

128 (128) 1712 Izabella Paclijan FR 00:25:35.27 Bakersfield

129 129 1836 Lia Garcia SO 00:25:43.31 Sunnyside

130 (130) 1701 Aaliyah Garcia JR 00:26:04.62 Arvin

131 (131) 1767 Breanna Madrigal JR 00:26:20.40 Golden Valley (CE)

132 132 1834 Elizabeth Bedolla JR 00:26:44.54 Sunnyside

133 (133) 1766 Yareli Cortes Vasquez SR 00:26:46.10 Golden Valley (CE)

134 (134) 1139 Jazmine Vidal SO 00:28:24.19 East Bakersfield

135 (135) 1841 Enedina Verduzco SO 00:28:34.72 Sunnyside

136 (136) 1838 Pamela Lemus Armenta SR 00:28:36.67 Sunnyside

137 (137) 1137 Denise Martinez SR 00:30:11.24 East Bakersfield
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